
SUNY ESF (0-3) -vs- Keystone (6-16,3-7 United East)
02/04/26 at Ace Spalding Arena, La Plume, PA

 
 

 
 
SUNY ESF 93

Keystone 95

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 65
Site: Ace Spalding Arena, La Plume, PA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY ESF 37 56 93
Keystone 39 56 95

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Franco,Antonio * 36 7-15 4-10 10-11 1-4 5 3 4 3 1 0 28
25 Emery,Patrick * 40 7-10 0-1 3-5 0-14 14 4 3 4 0 3 17
11 Cox,Andrew * 35 5-8 3-6 2-2 1-2 3 4 2 1 0 0 15
55 Sletvold,Nathaniel * 24 4-10 1-3 2-2 1-4 5 4 3 3 0 0 11
05 Zito,Ben * 24 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 5 1 2 2 1 8
23 Sellin,Mikey 13 5-6 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 3 0 0 12
34 Devoe,Sawyer 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 1 2
10 Holland,Ian 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Roberts,Peyton 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Henck,James 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-57 10-23 17-20 6-27 33 23 16 18 3 5 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-26   38.46% 4-13   30.77% 13-14   92.86%
Second Half 23-31   74.19% 6-10   60.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 33-57   57.9% 10-23   43.5% 17-20   85.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 13 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 22
Lead Changed: 17 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Ayers,Kamdyn * 34 7-11 0-2 6-7 2-5 7 4 9 3 0 2 20
04 Jones,Ahmodrion * 30 6-13 0-4 8-9 2-5 7 2 3 1 0 1 20
01 Golding,Jden * 29 5-12 1-3 1-2 1-4 5 3 3 2 0 3 12
25 Murphy,PJ * 27 4-11 0-4 3-4 4-2 6 3 4 0 0 0 11
10 Thomas,Demetrius * 23 3-5 0-0 3-5 5-1 6 2 0 1 1 1 9
13 Scott,Niame 34 4-11 4-8 2-4 0-1 1 2 3 2 0 5 14
23 Ditton,Tyler 8 2-4 2-4 1-1 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 7
03 Patton,Conor 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
05 Maxwell-Lawus,Jeramiah 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-69 7-26 24-32 16-21 37 20 23 13 1 13 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-33   42.42% 2-14   14.29% 9-12   75.00%
Second Half 18-36   50.00% 5-12   41.67% 15-20   75.00%
Total 32-69   46.4% 7-26   26.9% 24-32   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 13 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 17 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY ESF Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keystone
19:37 MISS 3PTR by JONES,AHMODRION

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS
19:31 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EMERY,PATRICK --
MISS LAYUP by FRANCO,ANTONIO(in the paint) 19:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,AHMODRION
18:54 MISS 3PTR by JONES,AHMODRION

REBOUND DEF by EMERY,PATRICK --
GOOD LAYUP by EMERY,PATRICK(in the paint) 18:36 2-0 V 2

18:25 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,PJ
REBOUND DEF by FRANCO,ANTONIO --
GOOD LAYUP by COX,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:19 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by FRANCO,ANTONIO --

17:52 MISS LAYUP by GOLDING,JDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL --
TURNOVER  by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL 17:39

17:39 STEAL  by GOLDING,JDEN
17:34 TURNOVER  by AYERS,KAMDYN

STEAL  by ZITO,BEN 17:34
GOOD 3PTR by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL 17:17 7-0 V 7
ASSIST  by ZITO,BEN --

16:50 MISS JUMPER by GOLDING,JDEN
REBOUND DEF by EMERY,PATRICK --
MISS LAYUP by ZITO,BEN(in the paint) 16:45

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,AHMODRION
16:33 7-2 V 5 GOOD DUNK by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOLDING,JDEN
FOUL  by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL 16:33

16:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:33 SUB OUT by GOLDING,JDEN
16:33 SUB OUT by JONES,AHMODRION
16:33 SUB IN by SCOTT,NIAME
16:33 SUB IN by DITTON,TYLER
16:33 MISS FT by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS

REBOUND DEF by ZITO,BEN --
16:15 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS
16:15 SUB IN by PATTON,CONOR

MISS 3PTR by FRANCO,ANTONIO 16:12
-- REBOUND DEF by AYERS,KAMDYN

16:07 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PATTON,CONOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AYERS,KAMDYN

MISS 3PTR by COX,ANDREW 15:45
-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,PJ

15:33 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,PJ
REBOUND DEF by COX,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:27 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by COX,ANDREW --

15:13 MISS 3PTR by DITTON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by EMERY,PATRICK --
MISS 3PTR by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL 15:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NIAME
FOUL  by ZITO,BEN 14:51

14:51 9-5 V 4 GOOD FT by MURPHY,PJ
14:51 MISS FT by MURPHY,PJ

REBOUND DEF by ZITO,BEN --
MISS LAYUP by FRANCO,ANTONIO(in the paint) 14:33

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTON,CONOR
14:11 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,NIAME



-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,PJ
14:05 9-7 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by AYERS,KAMDYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,PJ
TURNOVER  by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL 13:49

13:49 STEAL  by SCOTT,NIAME
13:43 9-9 GOOD LAYUP by AYERS,KAMDYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PATTON,CONOR
13:35 FOUL  by DITTON,TYLER

SUB OUT by ZITO,BEN 13:35
SUB OUT by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL 13:35
SUB IN by SELLIN,MIKEY 13:35
SUB IN by DEVOE,SAWYER 13:35
MISS 3PTR by FRANCO,ANTONIO 13:28

-- REBOUND DEF by AYERS,KAMDYN
13:19 9-12 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DITTON,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,NIAME
FOUL  by DEVOE,SAWYER 13:18

13:18 9-13 H 4 GOOD FT by DITTON,TYLER
13:04 FOUL  by MURPHY,PJ

GOOD FT by COX,ANDREW 13:04 10-13 H 3
GOOD FT by COX,ANDREW 13:04 11-13 H 2

12:53 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,NIAME
12:53 SUB OUT by MURPHY,PJ
12:53 SUB IN by MAXWELL-LAWUS,JERAMI

TURNOVER  by SELLIN,MIKEY 12:43
12:27 11-15 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by AYERS,KAMDYN(in the paint)
12:18 FOUL  by DITTON,TYLER
12:18 SUB OUT by PATTON,CONOR
12:18 SUB OUT by DITTON,TYLER
12:18 SUB IN by GOLDING,JDEN
12:18 SUB IN by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS

SUB OUT by COX,ANDREW 12:18
SUB IN by HOLLAND,IAN 12:18
TURNOVER  by FRANCO,ANTONIO 12:12

12:12 STEAL  by MAXWELL-LAWUS,JERAMI
FOUL  by FRANCO,ANTONIO 12:07

12:01 MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL-LAWUS,JERAMI
REBOUND DEF by EMERY,PATRICK --
MISS 3PTR by FRANCO,ANTONIO 11:49
REBOUND OFF by SELLIN,MIKEY --
GOOD JUMPER by SELLIN,MIKEY(in the paint) 11:44 13-15 H 2

11:22 13-17 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AYERS,KAMDYN

MISS 3PTR by SELLIN,MIKEY 11:04
-- REBOUND DEF by AYERS,KAMDYN

10:47 TURNOVER  by AYERS,KAMDYN
STEAL  by EMERY,PATRICK 10:47
GOOD LAYUP by SELLIN,MIKEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:44 15-17 H 2
ASSIST  by EMERY,PATRICK --

10:29 MISS 3PTR by AYERS,KAMDYN
REBOUND DEF by FRANCO,ANTONIO --
GOOD 3PTR by SELLIN,MIKEY 10:16 18-17 V 1
ASSIST  by DEVOE,SAWYER --

10:05 TURNOVER  by MAXWELL-LAWUS,JERAMI
10:05 SUB OUT by AYERS,KAMDYN
10:05 SUB OUT by MAXWELL-LAWUS,JERAMI
10:05 SUB IN by JONES,AHMODRION
10:05 SUB IN by MURPHY,PJ

SUB OUT by FRANCO,ANTONIO 10:05
SUB OUT by DEVOE,SAWYER 10:05
SUB IN by ZITO,BEN 10:05
SUB IN by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL 10:05



FOUL  by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL 09:54
TURNOVER  by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL 09:54

09:41 18-19 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,AHMODRION
-- ASSIST  by GOLDING,JDEN

MISS JUMPER by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL 09:31
REBOUND OFF by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL --
MISS JUMPER by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,PJ

09:19 18-21 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,AHMODRION(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,PJ
09:05 FOUL  by GOLDING,JDEN

SUB OUT by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL 09:05
SUB IN by FRANCO,ANTONIO 09:05

08:54 FOUL  by MURPHY,PJ
GOOD FT by EMERY,PATRICK 08:54 19-21 H 2

08:54 SUB OUT by MURPHY,PJ
08:54 SUB IN by AYERS,KAMDYN

GOOD FT by EMERY,PATRICK 08:54 20-21 H 1
08:36 MISS JUMPER by GOLDING,JDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS
08:30 MISS JUMPER by JONES,AHMODRION

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:27 FOUL  by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS
08:24 FOUL  by JONES,AHMODRION

GOOD FT by FRANCO,ANTONIO(fastbreak) 08:24 21-21
GOOD FT by FRANCO,ANTONIO(fastbreak) 08:24 22-21 V 1

08:02 22-23 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDING,JDEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ZITO,BEN 07:54

07:54 STEAL  by SCOTT,NIAME
07:49 22-25 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by GOLDING,JDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AYERS,KAMDYN
TURNOVER  by EMERY,PATRICK 07:34

07:34 STEAL  by AYERS,KAMDYN

07:32 22-27 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,AHMODRION(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by AYERS,KAMDYN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:29
SUB OUT by HOLLAND,IAN 07:29
SUB IN by COX,ANDREW 07:29
TURNOVER  by SELLIN,MIKEY 07:12

07:12 STEAL  by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS
FOUL  by ZITO,BEN 07:06

07:06 22-28 H 6 GOOD FT by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ZITO,BEN 07:06
SUB OUT by SELLIN,MIKEY 07:06
SUB IN by DEVOE,SAWYER 07:06
SUB IN by ROBERTS,PEYTON 07:06

07:06 22-29 H 7 GOOD FT by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by DEVOE,SAWYER 06:52

06:27 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,NIAME
-- REBOUND OFF by AYERS,KAMDYN

06:22 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by FRANCO,ANTONIO 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS
05:52 MISS 3PTR by JONES,AHMODRION

REBOUND DEF by EMERY,PATRICK --
MISS 3PTR by FRANCO,ANTONIO 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDING,JDEN
05:25 MISS 3PTR by GOLDING,JDEN

REBOUND DEF by FRANCO,ANTONIO --
05:14 FOUL  by AYERS,KAMDYN

GOOD FT by FRANCO,ANTONIO 05:14 23-29 H 6



05:14 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS
05:14 SUB IN by MAXWELL-LAWUS,JERAMI

MISS FT by FRANCO,ANTONIO 05:14
-- REBOUND DEF by AYERS,KAMDYN

04:46 MISS 3PTR by GOLDING,JDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,AHMODRION

04:42 MISS JUMPER by JONES,AHMODRION
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,PEYTON --
GOOD LAYUP by DEVOE,SAWYER(in the paint) 04:32 25-29 H 4
ASSIST  by FRANCO,ANTONIO --
FOUL  by ROBERTS,PEYTON 04:04

04:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:04 25-30 H 5 GOOD FT by JONES,AHMODRION
04:04 25-31 H 6 GOOD FT by JONES,AHMODRION

TURNOVER  by EMERY,PATRICK 03:44
FOUL  by COX,ANDREW 03:16

03:16 25-32 H 7 GOOD FT by SCOTT,NIAME
03:16 MISS FT by SCOTT,NIAME

REBOUND DEF by EMERY,PATRICK --
03:02 FOUL  by JONES,AHMODRION
03:02 SUB OUT by JONES,AHMODRION
03:02 SUB IN by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,PEYTON 03:02
SUB IN by HENCK,JAMES 03:02
GOOD FT by FRANCO,ANTONIO 03:02 26-32 H 6
GOOD FT by FRANCO,ANTONIO 03:02 27-32 H 5

02:47 TURNOVER  by AYERS,KAMDYN
STEAL  by DEVOE,SAWYER 02:47
TURNOVER  by DEVOE,SAWYER 02:40

02:40 STEAL  by SCOTT,NIAME
02:37 27-34 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by AYERS,KAMDYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,NIAME
02:25 FOUL  by AYERS,KAMDYN

GOOD FT by FRANCO,ANTONIO 02:25 28-34 H 6
GOOD FT by FRANCO,ANTONIO 02:25 29-34 H 5

02:04 TURNOVER  by MAXWELL-LAWUS,JERAMI
STEAL  by EMERY,PATRICK 02:04
GOOD 3PTR by FRANCO,ANTONIO(fastbreak) 01:58 32-34 H 2

01:41 FOUL  by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS
01:41 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS
01:41 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS
01:41 SUB IN by PATTON,CONOR

MISS 3PTR by EMERY,PATRICK 01:21
-- REBOUND DEF by PATTON,CONOR

01:02 32-37 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,NIAME
-- ASSIST  by GOLDING,JDEN

00:46 FOUL  by MAXWELL-LAWUS,JERAMI
GOOD FT by FRANCO,ANTONIO 00:46 33-37 H 4
GOOD FT by FRANCO,ANTONIO 00:46 34-37 H 3
FOUL  by HENCK,JAMES 00:37

00:37 34-38 H 4 GOOD FT by AYERS,KAMDYN
00:37 34-39 H 5 GOOD FT by AYERS,KAMDYN

MISS JUMPER by DEVOE,SAWYER(in the paint) 00:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by EMERY,PATRICK 00:15
REBOUND OFF by FRANCO,ANTONIO --
GOOD 3PTR by COX,ANDREW 00:07 37-39 H 2
ASSIST  by FRANCO,ANTONIO --

00:01 MISS 3PTR by AYERS,KAMDYN
REBOUND DEF by EMERY,PATRICK --



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY ESF Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keystone
20:00 SUB OUT by PATTON,CONOR
20:00 SUB OUT by MAXWELL-LAWUS,JERAMI
20:00 SUB OUT by SCOTT,NIAME
20:00 SUB IN by JONES,AHMODRION
20:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS
20:00 SUB IN by MURPHY,PJ

SUB OUT by HENCK,JAMES 20:00
SUB OUT by DEVOE,SAWYER 20:00
SUB IN by ZITO,BEN 20:00
SUB IN by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL 20:00
FOUL  by FRANCO,ANTONIO 19:50

19:50 37-40 H 3 GOOD FT by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS
19:50 MISS FT by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS

REBOUND DEF by EMERY,PATRICK --
GOOD LAYUP by ZITO,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:43 39-40 H 1

19:18 39-43 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by GOLDING,JDEN
-- ASSIST  by AYERS,KAMDYN

MISS 3PTR by COX,ANDREW 18:59
-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDING,JDEN

18:49 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,PJ
REBOUND DEF by EMERY,PATRICK --
GOOD 3PTR by FRANCO,ANTONIO(fastbreak) 18:41 42-43 H 1

18:24 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,PJ
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS

18:12 FOUL  by GOLDING,JDEN
18:12 TURNOVER  by GOLDING,JDEN

TURNOVER  by ZITO,BEN 17:52
FOUL  by EMERY,PATRICK 17:39

17:32 MISS JUMPER by GOLDING,JDEN
REBOUND DEF by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by EMERY,PATRICK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:24 44-43 V 1
ASSIST  by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL --
FOUL  by COX,ANDREW 17:08

17:08 44-44 GOOD FT by JONES,AHMODRION
17:08 MISS FT by JONES,AHMODRION

-- REBOUND OFF by GOLDING,JDEN
17:02 TURNOVER  by GOLDING,JDEN

STEAL  by EMERY,PATRICK 17:02
GOOD 3PTR by FRANCO,ANTONIO 16:56 47-44 V 3
ASSIST  by COX,ANDREW --
FOUL  by FRANCO,ANTONIO 16:46

16:46 SUB OUT by MURPHY,PJ
16:46 SUB IN by SCOTT,NIAME
16:37 MISS LAYUP by AYERS,KAMDYN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ZITO,BEN 16:37
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:26 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,NIAME
REBOUND DEF by FRANCO,ANTONIO --
GOOD LAYUP by EMERY,PATRICK(in the paint) 16:16 49-44 V 5

16:01 49-46 V 3 GOOD DUNK by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,AHMODRION

TURNOVER  by FRANCO,ANTONIO 15:48
15:48 STEAL  by JONES,AHMODRION

FOUL  by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL 15:44
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:44

15:44 SUB OUT by GOLDING,JDEN
15:44 SUB IN by MURPHY,PJ
15:26 49-48 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by AYERS,KAMDYN(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by ZITO,BEN(in the paint) 15:09 51-48 V 3
ASSIST  by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL --

14:52 51-50 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,PJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AYERS,KAMDYN

GOOD LAYUP by FRANCO,ANTONIO(in the paint) 14:33 53-50 V 3
14:20 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,PJ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,PJ
14:16 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,NIAME

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS
14:11 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,PJ
14:02 53-53 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,NIAME

-- ASSIST  by JONES,AHMODRION
14:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:42 FOUL  by AYERS,KAMDYN
13:42 SUB OUT by AYERS,KAMDYN
13:42 SUB IN by DITTON,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL(in the paint) 13:40 55-53 V 2
13:30 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,PJ

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,AHMODRION
13:11 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,NIAME

-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,PJ
13:05 55-55 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,AHMODRION(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,PJ
FOUL  by ZITO,BEN 13:05

13:05 55-56 H 1 GOOD FT by JONES,AHMODRION
GOOD JUMPER by COX,ANDREW 12:46 57-56 V 1

12:31 57-58 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,AHMODRION(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by EMERY,PATRICK(in the paint) 12:25

12:25 BLOCK  by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,AHMODRION

12:17 FOUL  by DITTON,TYLER
12:17 TURNOVER  by DITTON,TYLER
12:17 SUB OUT by DITTON,TYLER
12:17 SUB IN by AYERS,KAMDYN

SUB OUT by ZITO,BEN 12:17
SUB IN by DEVOE,SAWYER 12:17
MISS 3PTR by FRANCO,ANTONIO 12:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:01

11:34 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,NIAME
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS

11:20 MISS JUMPER by JONES,AHMODRION
REBOUND DEF by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL --
GOOD JUMPER by EMERY,PATRICK(in the paint) 11:05 59-58 V 1

10:48 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,PJ
-- REBOUND OFF by AYERS,KAMDYN

10:39 TURNOVER  by JONES,AHMODRION
SUB OUT by FRANCO,ANTONIO 10:39
SUB IN by SELLIN,MIKEY 10:39
GOOD LAYUP by EMERY,PATRICK(in the paint) 10:25 61-58 V 3
ASSIST  by SELLIN,MIKEY --

10:05 61-61 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,NIAME
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,PJ

GOOD 3PTR by COX,ANDREW 09:43 64-61 V 3
ASSIST  by EMERY,PATRICK --

09:33 64-63 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by AYERS,KAMDYN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL(in the paint) 09:18
REBOUND OFF by DEVOE,SAWYER --
MISS LAYUP by DEVOE,SAWYER(in the paint) 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,AHMODRION
08:59 64-65 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,PJ



TURNOVER  by SELLIN,MIKEY 08:45
08:45 STEAL  by SCOTT,NIAME

FOUL  by EMERY,PATRICK 08:43
08:43 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEMETRIUS
08:43 SUB IN by GOLDING,JDEN
08:43 64-66 H 2 GOOD FT by SCOTT,NIAME(fastbreak)
08:43 MISS FT by SCOTT,NIAME(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by EMERY,PATRICK --
GOOD LAYUP by SELLIN,MIKEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:35 66-66

08:22 66-68 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,PJ
-- ASSIST  by AYERS,KAMDYN

GOOD 3PTR by COX,ANDREW 08:13 69-68 V 1
ASSIST  by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL --

08:00 69-70 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by AYERS,KAMDYN(in the paint)
FOUL  by COX,ANDREW 08:00
SUB OUT by DEVOE,SAWYER 08:00
SUB OUT by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL 08:00
SUB IN by FRANCO,ANTONIO 08:00
SUB IN by ZITO,BEN 08:00

08:00 69-71 H 2 GOOD FT by AYERS,KAMDYN
GOOD LAYUP by FRANCO,ANTONIO(in the paint) 07:51 71-71

07:51 FOUL  by AYERS,KAMDYN
07:51 SUB OUT by AYERS,KAMDYN
07:51 SUB IN by DITTON,TYLER

GOOD FT by FRANCO,ANTONIO 07:51 72-71 V 1
FOUL  by EMERY,PATRICK 07:43

07:43 72-72 GOOD FT by JONES,AHMODRION
07:43 72-73 H 1 GOOD FT by JONES,AHMODRION

TURNOVER  by EMERY,PATRICK 07:32
07:32 STEAL  by SCOTT,NIAME
07:24 72-76 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by DITTON,TYLER(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,NIAME
GOOD 3PTR by SELLIN,MIKEY 06:57 75-76 H 1
ASSIST  by FRANCO,ANTONIO --

06:37 75-79 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,NIAME
GOOD LAYUP by ZITO,BEN(in the paint) 06:23 77-79 H 2

06:03 77-81 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDING,JDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,AHMODRION

GOOD LAYUP by EMERY,PATRICK(in the paint) 05:51 79-81 H 2
ASSIST  by SELLIN,MIKEY --

05:30 MISS 3PTR by DITTON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by COX,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by EMERY,PATRICK(in the paint) 05:17 81-81

05:17 FOUL  by MURPHY,PJ
05:17 SUB OUT by DITTON,TYLER
05:17 SUB IN by PATTON,CONOR

SUB OUT by SELLIN,MIKEY 05:17
SUB IN by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL 05:17
MISS FT by EMERY,PATRICK 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDING,JDEN
05:08 MISS 3PTR by JONES,AHMODRION

REBOUND DEF by EMERY,PATRICK --
05:00 FOUL  by SCOTT,NIAME

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:00
GOOD FT by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL 05:00 82-81 V 1
GOOD FT by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL 05:00 83-81 V 2
FOUL  by ZITO,BEN 04:46

04:46 83-82 V 1 GOOD FT by MURPHY,PJ
04:46 SUB OUT by PATTON,CONOR
04:46 SUB IN by AYERS,KAMDYN
04:46 83-83 GOOD FT by MURPHY,PJ
04:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



TURNOVER  by COX,ANDREW 04:17
04:17 STEAL  by AYERS,KAMDYN
04:13 83-85 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDING,JDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AYERS,KAMDYN
MISS LAYUP by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL(in the paint) 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by AYERS,KAMDYN
03:50 MISS LAYUP by GOLDING,JDEN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ZITO,BEN 03:50
REBOUND DEF by EMERY,PATRICK --
MISS 3PTR by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL 03:31
REBOUND OFF by COX,ANDREW --
GOOD JUMPER by FRANCO,ANTONIO 03:16 85-85
FOUL  by EMERY,PATRICK 03:01

03:01 85-86 H 1 GOOD FT by AYERS,KAMDYN
03:01 85-87 H 2 GOOD FT by AYERS,KAMDYN
02:50 FOUL  by GOLDING,JDEN

GOOD FT by EMERY,PATRICK 02:50 86-87 H 1
MISS FT by EMERY,PATRICK 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDING,JDEN
02:35 MISS LAYUP by AYERS,KAMDYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EMERY,PATRICK --
TURNOVER  by EMERY,PATRICK 02:31

02:31 STEAL  by GOLDING,JDEN
02:23 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,NIAME(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FRANCO,ANTONIO 02:23
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:09 FOUL  by SCOTT,NIAME
02:09 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,NIAME

MISS 3PTR by COX,ANDREW 01:55
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,AHMODRION

01:37 86-89 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,AHMODRION(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by FRANCO,ANTONIO 01:26 89-89
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:24
SUB OUT by ZITO,BEN 01:24
SUB IN by DEVOE,SAWYER 01:24

01:10 89-91 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,PJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AYERS,KAMDYN

TURNOVER  by FRANCO,ANTONIO 00:47
00:47 STEAL  by GOLDING,JDEN

FOUL  by COX,ANDREW 00:37
00:37 MISS FT by AYERS,KAMDYN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:37 89-92 H 3 GOOD FT by AYERS,KAMDYN
00:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by DEVOE,SAWYER 00:37
SUB IN by ZITO,BEN 00:37
GOOD LAYUP by ZITO,BEN(in the paint) 00:22 91-92 H 1
ASSIST  by EMERY,PATRICK --
FOUL  by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL 00:19

00:19 91-93 H 2 GOOD FT by JONES,AHMODRION(fastbreak)
00:19 91-94 H 3 GOOD FT by JONES,AHMODRION(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:13 93-94 H 1
FOUL  by ZITO,BEN 00:11
SUB OUT by ZITO,BEN 00:11
SUB IN by SELLIN,MIKEY 00:11

00:11 93-95 H 2 GOOD FT by GOLDING,JDEN(fastbreak)
00:11 MISS FT by GOLDING,JDEN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SLETVOLD,NATHANIEL --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:08


